M/s Neelam Gupta & Associates, Practicing 
Company Secretaries is peer reviewed and quality reviewed 
by the Institute of Companies Secretaries of India.

The Proposed remuneration to be paid to M/s Neelam Gupta 
& Associates, for the financial year 2025-26 is ` 2,50,000/- 
(Rupees Two Lacs and Fifty Thousand only) plus out of pocket 
expenses and applicable taxes. For the subsequent years, 
the Board of Directors will decide the remuneration based on 
recommendation of the Audit Committee. There is no material 
change in the fees payable to M/s Neelam Gupta & Associates,